

No. 16-6761

IN THE
SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

FRANK CAIRA,

Petitioner,

vs.

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,

Respondent.

PETITIONER'S REPLY BRIEF

HANNAH VALDEZ GARST
Law Offices of Hannah Garst
121 S. Wilke Rd.
Suite 301
Arlington Heights, IL 60005
(773) 248-6504
hannahgarst@garstlaw.com

Counsel for Petitioner

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS..... iii

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES iv

REPLY BRIEF FOR THE PETITIONER 1

 I. The Government Failed to Recognize the Circuit Split on the Question
 Presented 2

 II. The Question Presented is Important 3

 III. This Case is an Excellent Vehicle to Decide this Issue, Because the
 Government Never Raised Any Argument that the Good-Faith
 Exception to the Exclusionary Rule Applied..... 9

CONCLUSION..... 11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Carpenter v. United States, No. 16-402, Reply Brief in Opposition (filed 2/3/17) 8

In re Application of the U.S. for Historical Cell Site Data, 724 F.3d 600 (5th Cir. 2013) 2

In re U.S. for an Order Directing Provider of Elec. Commun. Serv. to Disclose Records to the Gov't, 620 F.3d 304 (3d Cir. 2010) 2

Kyllo v. United States, 533 U.S. 27 (2001) 5, 8

Riley v. California, 134 S.Ct. 2473 (2014)..... 8

SEC v. Jerry T. O'Brien, Inc., 467 U.S. 735 (1984) 7

Smith v. Maryland, 442 U.S. 735 (1979)..... 3, 4, 5

United States v. Anderson, 783 F.3d 727 (8th Cir. 2015) 10

United States v. Burroughs, 810 F.3d 833 (D.C. Cir. 2016) 10, 11

United States v. Carpenter, 819 F.3d 880 (6th Cir. 2016) 2

United States v. Daniels, 803 F.3d 335 (7th Cir. 2015) 9, 10

United States v. Graham, 824 F.3d 421 (4th Cir. 2016) 1

United States v. Jones, 132 S. Ct. 945 (2012) 1

United States v. Miller, 425 U.S. 435 (1976)..... 3, 4, 5

United States v. Smith, No. 15-180, 2017 U.S. Dist. LEXIS 11910 (E.D. Pa. Jan. 26, 2017) 2

United States v. Soto, 794 F.3d 635 (6th Cir. 2015)..... 10

United States v. Sperrazza, 804 F.3d 1113 (11th Cir. 2015) 10

Rules

Fed. R. Crim. P. 12..... 9
